HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 685 by Representative Dixon

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 5, change "construction of" to "constructing"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 6, after "commercial" insert a comma ","
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 27, between "control" and "regulate" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 4, change "twelve" to "fourteen"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 8, after "Boyce" insert a comma ","
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, between lines 18 and 19 insert the following:
- 13 "(i) The president of the Grant Parish Police Jury or his designee.
- 14 (j) The president of the Avoyelles Parish Police Jury or his
- 15 <u>designee."</u>
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 1, after "commission" change the period "." to a comma "." and insert
- 18 "subject to the availability of funds."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 5, line 4, delete "subject to the availability of funds"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 6, line 12, delete "from time to time"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 14, between "debt service" and "and" insert a comma ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 27, after "<u>lands</u>" insert "<u>including rights or easements</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 6, line 28, after "otherwise," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 1, change "hereinafter provided" to "including exercising the power of
- 5 eminent domain in accordance with Part XVIII of Chapter 1 of this Title,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 7, line 18, change "and" to "or"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 7, line 20, change "and" to "or"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 22, change "and" to "or"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 8, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 24, change "(23)" to "(22)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 17 On page 10, line 5, change "and" to "or"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 19 On page 10, line 5, delete "company"